GURU NANAK DEV ENGINEERING COLLEGE, LUDHIANA.

(ACADEMIC SECTION)

Dated: 01.02.2016

Sub: Scholarship for Er. Amarjit Singh Pabla Research Award.

Sir,

The Institute is going to award Scholarship for Er. Amarjit Singh Pabla Research Award.

The terms and conditions for the same are as under:

- 1. The Research Award will be in the name of Er. Amarjit Singh Pabla Research Award.
- 2. The award may be given to B.Tech. students for major projects, M.Tech. and Ph.D scholar for their research work.
- 3. The maximum Research Award `amount will be to the tune of Rs.5,000/- for UG, Rs.7,000/- for M.Tech. and Rs.10,000/- for Ph.D. annually, which will be subject to availability of funds (only of interest accrued).

The Performa available on the college website can be filled by the student and duly countersigned by HOD for the above award must reach in the office of the undersigned by 09.02.2016 at 3.30 pm positively.

Sd/-Dean Academic